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Summer Food Service Program (SFSP) 50% Eligibility 
FY 2012 Data* as of February 15, 2012 

*January 2012 claim Data 

This Free & Reduced data is ONLY to be used for the SFSP. 
List of New Hampshire schools in which at least 50% of the total number of children enrolled are “certified” eligible to receive free or reduced price meals. 

 

SAU # School Town Enrolled # Students 

Reduced 

# Students 

Free 

Percent 

003 Berlin Junior High School 

Brown Elementary School 

Hillside Elementary School 

Berlin, NH 

Berlin, NH 

Berlin, NH 

232 

263 

347 

10 

7 

24 

106 

146 

196 

50% 

58% 

63% 

004 Bristol Elementary School Bristol, NH 256 25 107 51% 

006 Bluff School 

Claremont Middle School 

Claremont, NH 

Claremont, NH 

228 

411 

18 

34 

124 

190 

62% 

54% 

007 Stewartstown Community School Stewartstown, NH 76 4 42 60% 

008 Dame School Concord, NH 214 12 100 52% 

009 A Crosby Kennett Middle School 

Conway Elementary School 

Conway, NH 

Conway, NH 

302 

225 

40 

19 

118 

112 

52% 

58% 

011 Woodman Park School Dover, NH 537 30 295 60% 

013 Kenneth A. Brett School Tamworth 223 36 84 53% 

018 Franklin High School 

Franklin Middle School 

Jennie D Blake School 

Paul A. Smith School 

Franklin, NH 

Franklin, NH 

Hill, NH 

Franklin, NH 

442 

385 

80 

448 

30 

23 

7 

33 

217 

234 

36 

261 

55% 

66% 

53% 

65% 

021 Seabrook Elementary School Seabrook, NH 641 40 298 52% 

023 Bath Village School Bath, NH 52 9 20 55% 

029 Franklin Elementary School 

Regional Collaborative Program 

Wheelock Elementary School 

Keene, NH 

Keene, NH 

Keene, NH 

197 

34 

184 

7 

0 

9 

107 

24 

94 

57% 

70% 

55% 

030 Elm Street School 

Laconia High School 

Laconia Middle School 

Pleasant Street School 

Woodland Heights Elementary School 

Laconia, NH 

Laconia, NH 

Laconia, NH 

Laconia, NH 

Laconia, NH 

267 

670 

475 

270 

417 

25 

58 

38 

19 

30 

151 

302 

244 

131 

246 

65% 

53% 

59% 

55% 

66% 

035 Landaff Blue School Landaff, NH 22 1 11 54% 

036 Lancaster Elementary School 

North Country Class 

Whitefield Elementary School 

Lancaster, NH 

Whitefield, NH 

Whitefield, NH 

423 

8 

338 

36 

0 

53 

178 

6 

134 

50% 

75% 

55% 

037 Bakersville School 

Beech Street School 

Gossler Park School 

Hallsville School 

McDonough School 

McLaughlin Middle School 

Middle School at Parkside 

Northwest Elementary School 

Parker-Varney School 

Southside Middle School 

Wilson School 

Manchester, NH 

Manchester, NH 

Manchester, NH 

Manchester, NH 

Manchester, NH 

Manchester, NH 

Manchester, NH  

Manchester, NH 

Manchester, NH 

Manchester, NH 

Manchester, NH 

383 

619 

403 

332 

550 

835 

716 

653 

543 

834 

390 

28 

25 

30 

40 

38 

49 

56 

53 

36 

75 

41 

292 

568 

309 

152 

376 

405 

424 

336 

267 

379 

321 

83% 

95% 

84% 

57% 

75% 

54% 

67% 

59% 

55% 

54% 

92% 
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NH Summer Food Service Program ONLY(50% Eligibility) 
As of February 15, 2012 (based on January 2012 claim data) 

 

SAU # School Town Enrolled # Students 

Reduced 

# Students 

Free 

Percent 

042 Amherst Street School 

Clearway Alternative School 

Dr Norman W Crisp School 

Fairgrounds Elementary School 

Ledge Street School 

Mt Pleasant School 

Pennichuck Junior High School 

Nashua, NH 

Nashua, NH 

Nashua, NH 

Nashua, NH 

Nashua, NH 

Nashua, NH 

Nashua, NH 

307 

54 

367 

558 

472 

357 

698 

24 

1 

20 

43 

35 

26 

56 

225 

36 

294 

366 

348 

226 

306 

81% 

68% 

85% 

73% 

81% 

70% 

51% 

043 Richards Elementary School 

Towle Elementary School 

Newport, NH 

Newport, NH 

350 

138 

24 

12 

197 

72 

63% 

60% 

046 Merrimack Valley Learning Center Penacook, NH 32 4 12 50% 

048 Russell Elementary School 

Wentworth Elementary School 

Rumney, NH 

Wentworth, NH 

140 

54 

15 

4 

65 

25 

57% 

53% 

049 Ossipee Central School Center Ossipee, NH 341 30 179 61% 

051 Pittsfield Elementary School Pittsfield, NH 326 47 168 65% 

053 Armand R Dupont Allenstown, NH 129 11 62 56% 

054 Chamberlain Street School 

Maple Street School 

Nancy Loud School 

School Street School 

William Allen School 

Rochester, NH 

Rochester, NH 

Rochester, NH 

Rochester, NH 

Rochester, NH 

374 

51 

110 

83 

326 

24 

4 

11 

3 

24 

166 

38 

51 

57 

160 

50% 

82% 

56% 

72% 

56% 

056 Idlehurst Elementary School Somersworth, NH 503 37 248 56% 

058 Groveton Elementary School 

Groveton High School 

Stark Village School 

Stratford Public School 

Groveton, NH 

Groveton, NH 

Stark NH 

Stratford, NH 

141 

258 

26 

77 

16 

24 

4 

6 

74 

114 

12 

49 

63% 

53% 

61% 

71% 

061 Henry Wilson School Farmington, NH 553 50 235 51% 

080 Belmont Elementary School Belmont, NH 333 23 180 60% 

084 Mildred Lakeway Elementary School Littleton, NH 423 28 209 56% 

092 Hinsdale Elementary School 

Hinsdale Middle/High School 

Hinsdale, NH 

Hinsdale, NH 

264 

296 

28 

39 

109 

124 

51% 

55% 

093 Gilsum elementary School 

Sullivan Elementary School 

Troy Elementary School 

Gilsum, NH 

Sullivan, NH 

Troy, NH 

56 

39 

147 

6 

6 

12 

24 

17 

65 

53% 

58% 

52% 

094 Winchester Elementary School Winchester, NH 442 40 263 68% 

502 Sununu Youth Services Center Manchester, NH 62 0 62 100% 

506 Pine Haven Boys Center Allenstown, NH 20 0 20 100% 

507 Crotched Mountain Rehab Center Greenfield, NH 56 0 56 100% 

508 Spaulding Youth Center Tilton, NH 64 0 64 100% 

512 Robert Jolicoeur School – Lancaster 

Robert Jolicoeur School – Zachary Rd 

Robert Jolicoeur School – Boys Group Home 

Robert Jolicoeur Group Home 

Robert Jolicoeur School - Manchester 

Robert Jolicoeur School – Girls Group Home 

Lancaster, NH 

Manchester, NH 

Manchester, NH 

Manchester, NH 

Manchester, NH 

Manchester, NH 

13 

94 

21 

10 

127 

14 

0 

0 

0 

0 

4 

0 

11 

94 

21 

10 

113 

14 

84% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

92% 

100% 

523 John Powers School Somersworth, NH 27 5 19 88% 

573 Child & Family Services Concord, NH 10 0 10 100% 

575 Dover Children’s Home Dover, NH 11 0 11 100% 

581 Inter Apostolic School Center Harbor, NH 39 11 15 66% 

583 Nashua Childrens Home Nashua, NH 34 0 34 100% 

585 Orion House Newport, NH 16 0 16 100% 

586 Becket House at Campton 

Becket House at Hall Farm 

Becket House at Rumney 

Mount Prospect Academy 

Campton, NH 

Haverhill, NH 

Rumney, NH 

Plymouth, NH 

26 

12 

14 

83 

0 

0 

0 

0 

26 

12 

14 

83 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

592 Malley Farm for Boys Somersworth, NH 6 0 6 100% 

593 Webster House Inc Manchester, NH 20 0 20 100% 

748 Phoenix Academy at Dublin Dublin, NH 10 0 10 100% 
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NH Summer Food Service Program ONLY(50% Eligibility) 
As of February 15, 2012 (based on January 2012 claim data) 

 
772 Hannah House Lebanon, NH 4 0 4 100% 

773 Contoocook School 

Bradford School 

Davenport School 

NFI – Midway Shelter 

NFI – North Country Shelter 

Contoocook, NH 

Bradford, NH 

Jefferson, NH 

Manchester, NH 

Jefferson, NH 

18 

10 

8 

15 

20 

2 

0 

0 

0 

0 

7 

7 

8 

15 

20 

50% 

70% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

836 Cedarcrest School Keene, NH 21 1 20 100% 

1015 The Chase Home for Children Portsmouth, NH 20 0 20 100% 

 

 

Note: Summer Food Service Program sites in the service area of these schools are automatically “open sites.”   

 
 

February 15, 2012 


